SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No. 13965/2017

RAVIKUMAR S/O MANIK TENGRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPESH S/O PANDURANGJI SURJUSE AND OTHERS Respondent(s) (IA No.58807/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.58808/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58809/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. No. 58807 - Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER