## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22276-22278/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in WP No. 2011/2016 24-03-2017 in RA No. 83/2017 24-03-2017 in WP No. 2011/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAVIKUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUPESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58808/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58809/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner may be at least accommodated in the vacancies available/arising under the Zilla Parishad concerned.

In view of the above submission, issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 only.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR