## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22276-22278/2017

RAVIKUMAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUPESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58808/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58809/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114653/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.114656/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv. Mr Shashibhushan P Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 15.2.2018.

Registrar 09.01.2018

hј